37. Schwybogen -

Kniendschiessen

2013

SG Stans

Rangliste



Kantonal

SG Beckenried

SG Buochs

SG Bilren-Oberdorf
SG Dallenwil

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Ennetmoos

SG Hergiswil

FSV Obblrgen

SG Stans

SG Stansstad

SG Wolfenschiessen
Total

Ausserkantonal

Preisverteillung/Statistik

SG Alidorf

FSV Basel

SV Bauen

SG Engelberg

SG Flielen

SG Kerns-Alpnach
SG Lungern

SG Stadt Luzern
SG Regensdorf-Watt
SG Sachseln

SV Schattdorf

SG Seedorf

SG Seelisberg

SG Sisikon

SG Spiringen

SG Unterschachen
SV Weggis

SG Stadt Zug
Total

Teilnehmer

13
19
16
10
28
29
11
11
15
4
12
169

Teilnehmer
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Anzahl Teilnehmer 249

Anzahl Karten
Kranzquote

131

52.610%
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Karten

Quote

100 59.172%
Karten Quote
31 38.750%



Rang

Gruppenklassement Ausserkantonal

Gesellschaft Gruppe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total

. SG Stadt Zug Zytturm 40 44 39 44 44 211

Eberhard Theres, Eberhard Markus, Arnold Alice, Arnold Christof, Kryenbuhl Beni
Gewinner des Wanderpreises gestiftet von den Geschwistern von Rotz, Stans

. SG Spiringen Holzboden 43 44 38 39 42 206
. SG Engelberg Titlis 39 44 42 42 34 201
. SG Seelisberg Sie-er-dui-ich-er-as 36 39 43 44 31 193

SG Unterschachen Pucher 42 34 43 41 27 187

SG Regensdorf-Watt Rambos 15 37 43 39 41 175
. SG Stadt Zug Pulverturm 37 35 6 36 45 169
. SG Spiringen Pucher 35 37 3 34 25 166
. FSV Basel Basilisk 27 37 38 4 35 141
. FSV Basel St. Jakob 30 23 36 18 15 122
. SG Kerns-Alpnach Arvi 29 37 0 0 37 103
. SV Weggis Morge friteh 31 36 0 0 33 100
. SG Altdorf Tellenséhne 41 42 0 0 0 83
. SG Seedorf Gruppe 1 9 32 0 0 33 74



Gruppenklassement Kantonal

Rang Gesellschaft Gruppe R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 Total

1. SG Ennetmoos Al 42 46 44 48 47 227

von Holzen Daniel, Wyss Pius, Scheuber Thade, Bucher Hans-Peter, Burch Michael
Gewinner des Wanderpreises gestiftet von Waser Josef, Stans

. SG Wolfenschiessen
SG Ennetmoos

SG Beckenried

SG Biren-Oberdorf
SG Stans

SG Dallenwil

. WV Ennetbiirgen

. SG Ennetmoos

. SG Buochs

. WV Ennetbiirgen

. WV Ennetbiirgen

. FSV Obbirgen

. WV Ennetbiirgen

. SG Hergiswil

. SG Buochs

. SG Ennetmoos

. SG Biiren-Oberdorf
. SG Biren-Oberdorf
. SG Stans

. SG Wolfenschiessen
. SG Beckenried

. SG Ennetmoos

. SG Buochs

. WV Ennetbiirgen

. SG Dallenwil

. FSV Obbirgen

. SG Stansstad

. SG Ennetmoos

. SG Hergiswil

. SG Stans

. SG Buochs

. WV Ennetbiirgen

. SG Hergiswil

. SG Biren-Oberdorf
. SG Buochs

. SG Emmetten

. SG Stans

Wolfsschlucht
Drachentoter
Klewen
Hostetten
Stanserhorn
Titlis
Herdern
Stanserhorn
Kaiserer
Burgenstock
Nid-Air
Furigen
Rappersflue
Lopper
Mugg

Allweg
Fruhling
Sommer
Winkelried
Haldigrat
Brisen

St. Jakob
Blass
Buochli
Stanserhorn
Burgenstock
Schnitzturm
Rotzberg
Sonnenberg
Chalcherli
Jos
Scheidgraben
Pilatus
Herbst
Ober-Kaiser
Chiubizapfa
Schwybogen

45
42
47
43
45
42
i1
M
42
44
40
40
46
40
35
36
42
44
35
31
33
47
30
31
32
38
1
M
1
33

36

40

38
29

47
48
45
44
44
43
42
42
a1
42
43
43
38
38
39
39
a1
44
30
42
37
37
38
37
36
35
40
42
26
35
34
27
0
43

42
44
45
46
i1
42
i1
45
42
46
45
47
i1
42
44
43
45
39
43
42
39
27
43
M
33
43
37
40
30

35
23

o ©o o o

223
221
219
217
215
213
212
211
209
208
208
206
203
201
200
197
196
194
192
189
188
182
182
180
163
156
146
144
130
128
101

82

77

43

40

38

29



Rang

[N

Einzelklassement Ausserkantonal

Name Vorname JG
. Poletti Manuela 80

Gewinnerin des Zinnbechers
. Elsener Patrick 70
. Weissmiiller Daniel 73

Bissig Werner 46
. Abacherli Ruedi 53
. Britschgi Karin 74
. Eberhard Markus 52
. Arnold Christof 62
. Vetter Urs 62
. Wirsch Andrea 74
. Kryenbuhl Beni 60
. Baumann Daniel 64
. Truttmann Christine 77
. Meier Heinz 48
. Herger Marco 81
. Planzer Erich 69
. Zurfluh Klaus 67
. Hacki Friedrich 48
. Scheuber Wisi 50
. Arnold Karl 50
. Bissig André 59
. Zgraggen Klaus 48
. Truttmann Tobias 51
. Witmer Kurt 65
. Bissig Heinz 68
. Zurfluh Lorenz 55
. Eberhard Theres 60
. Zwyssig Josef 51
. Arnold Alice 60
. Spicher Christian 77
. Barmettler Fredi 50
. Herger Pirmin 81
. Fuchs Peter 50
. Imhof Theo 69
. Althaus Yves 88
. Vogler Hansbeat 64
. Planzer Edi 71
. Milliet René 39
. Kempf Walter 70
. Mattli Michael 51
. Meier Roger 83
. Meister Werner 35
. Fassbind Xaver 61
. Vogler Kaspar 38
. Steiner Markus 67
. Kittel Erich 60
. Arnold Stefan 71
. Otzenberger René 42
. Mller Stefan 63
. Schmid Bruno 47

Gesellschaft

SV Schattdorf

SG Stadt Zug

SG Lungern

SG Engelberg

SG Sachseln

SG Sachseln

SG Stadt Zug

SG Stadt Zug

SG Spiringen

SG Seelisberg

SG Stadt Zug

SG Spiringen

SG Seelisberg

SG Regensdorf-Watt
SG Unterschéchen
SG Sisikon

SG Altdorf

SG Engelberg

SG Engelberg

SG Spiringen

SG Unterschéchen
SV Schattdorf

SG Seelisberg

SG Regensdorf-Watt
SG Unterschéchen
SG Altdorf

SG Stadt Zug

SG Seelisberg

SG Stadt Zug

SG Regensdorf-Watt
SG Engelberg

SG Spiringen

SG Stadt Luzern
SG Spiringen

SG Altdorf

SG Sachseln

SG Sisikon

FSV Basel

SG Spiringen

SG Spiringen

SG Regensdorf-Watt
FSV Basel

SG Stadt Zug

SG Kerns-Alpnach
SG Kerns-Alpnach
SV Weggis

SG Seelisberg

SG Stadt Zug

FSV Basel

FSV Basel
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Total Karte

47

45
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44
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42
42
41
41
41
41
41
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39
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39
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Rang

51.
52.
53.
54,
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

Name

Gisler
Arnold
Fassbind
Zgraggen
Wigger
Arnold
Egger
Gisler
Gisler
Pfrunder
Waser
Achermann
Zurfluh
Roos
Ackermann
Auf der Maur
Zwyssig
Ingold
Steiner
Gfeller
Bricker
Zwyer
Gisler
Kuhny
Schmidt
Zihlmann
Teufl

Stierli
Zurfluh
Saracevic

Einzelklassement Ausserkantonal

Vorname

Walter
Josef
Roger
Georg
Marida
Dominik
Josef
Mario
Kaspar
Leo
Kurt
Armin
Adi
Franz
Rochus
Hanspeter
Walter
Viktor
Theo
Hans
Xaver
Pius
Josef
Heinz
Martin
Michael
Ferdinand
Urs
Josef
Safet

JG

48
49
90
51
59
87
63
80
52
96
77
70
69
57
64
57
53
60
66
47
50
62
55
65
64
90
80
57
39
47

Gesellschaft

SG Spiringen

SG Spiringen

SG Stadt Zug

SV Schattdorf

SG Engelberg

SG Spiringen

SG Kerns-Alpnach
SG Unterschachen
SG Seedorf

SV Weggis

SG Flielen

SG Seelisberg

SG Seedorf

SG Engelberg

SV Weggis

SG Seelisberg

SV Bauen

FSV Basel

SG Kerns-Alpnach
FSV Basel

SG Unterschachen
SG Sisikon

SG Spiringen

FSV Basel

FSV Basel

SG Stadt Zug

FSV Basel

SG Regensdorf-Watt
SG Seedorf

FSV Basel
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Total Karte

35
35
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18
16
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Rang
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. Bucher Hans-Peter 62

. Gander Andreas 84 SG Ennetmoos 4 55

Amstutz Christian 78 SG Ennetmoos 55 5

Amstad Rolf 57 SG Beckenried 5 4 5

Mathis Toni 69 SG Wolfenschiessen 5 5 4
. Odermatt Otto 69 FSV Obbiirgen 5 5 5

Burch Michael 85 SG Ennetmoos 4 45

Stebler Markus 77 SG Wolfenschiessen 55 5
. Frank Peter 54 WV Ennetbiirgen 4 45
. Nussbaumer Toni 73 WV Ennetbiirgen 4 45
. Wyss Pius 73 SG Ennetmoos 5 5 4
. Kaslin Pirmin 83 SG Ennetmoos 5 4 4
. von Blren Benno 90 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 4 5 5
. Keiser Franz 67 SG Stans 5 4 5
. Napflin Adrian 69 SG Wolfenschiessen 4 5 4
. Walker Hans 50 SG Beckenried 4 4 5
. Graf Hans 52 WV Ennetbiirgen 4 5 4
. Bieri Rita 64 WV Ennetbiirgen 4 5 4
. Waser Paul 66 SG Beckenried 55 5
. Fischer Norbert 68 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 4 45
. Odermatt Stefan 81 WV Ennetbiirgen 5 4 5
. Fluri Astrid 85 SG Ennetmoos 5 4 4
. Locher Thomas 86 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 2 55
. Dal Canton Angelo 35 SG Buochs 5 3 3
. Bissig Peter 50 WV Ennetbiirgen 55 5
. Odermatt Walter 53 FSV Obbiirgen 5 4 4
. Odermatt Andreas 82 SG Dallenwil 335
. Barmettler Alois 52 SG Ennetmoos 5 4 4
. von Rotz Ruth 74 SG Stans 5 4 4
. Scheuber Thade 84 SG Ennetmoos 4 55
. Sona Sandro 85 SG Stans 5 5 3
. Odermatt Margrit 88 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 3 4 4
. von Biren Dominik 95 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 4 5 4
. May Roberto 93 SG Beckenried 5 5 4
. Leuenberger Res 61 SG Ennetmoos 5 5 4
. von Blren Thomas 79 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 4 5 4
. Christen Markus 76 FSV Obbiirgen 55 2
. Niederberger = Thomas 76 SG Wolfenschiessen 4 4 4
. Burch Rita 57 WV Ennetbiirgen 345
. Flury Karin 89 SG Stans 4 55
. Niederberger  Pascal 90 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 335
. Barmettler Toni 48 SG Buochs 4 55
. Ettlin Markus 56 WV Ennetbiirgen 5 5 4
. Odermatt Werner 59 FSV Obbiirgen 4 4 4
. Niederberger  Paul 62 SG Dallenwil 53 5
. Ackermann Adrian 64 SG Hergiswil 5 5 4
. Mathis Bruno 66 SG Biiren-Oberdorf 5 4 4
. Kaslin Roman 79 SG Ennetmoos 5 4 4
. Odermatt Beat 69 FSV Obbiirgen 4 5 4
. Kesseli Gerhard 46 SG Dallenwil 345

Einzelklassement Kantonal

Gesellschaft S1 S2 S3

SG Ennetmoos 545
Gewinner des Wanderpreises gestiftet von Theiler Toni, Dallenwil

Name Vorname JG
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Total Karte
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Rang

51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
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81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.

Name

Liem

Liem
Berlinger
von Holzen
Lussi
Kaslin
Barto
Stebler
Achermann
Scheuber
Liem
Imboden
Zumbdhl
Rohrer
Odermatt
Liem
Christen
Mathis
Burch
Abacherli
von Holzen
Schmitter
Blasi

Liem
Keiser
Barmettler
Durrer
Mathis
Venzago
Nussbaumer
von Rotz
Ineichen
Achermann
Gander
Gander
Blattler
Liem
Miller
Gabriel
Barmettler
Zimmermann
Niederberger
Enz
Zimmermann
Blattler
Odermatt
Truttmann
Frank
Amstutz
Dallenbach
Waser
Berlinger

Vorname

Thomas
Werner
Josef
Josef
Adolf
Anita
Michel
Emil
Klaus
Hans
Markus
Erich
Daniel
Andreas
Ruedi
Werner
Fredy
Markus
Oskar
Reto
Daniel
Patrick
Chantal
Martin
Paul
Hans
Heidi
Sepp
Sepp
Peter
Beat
Thomas
Marco
Christian
Sebastian
Tamara
Peter
Alois
Erich
Markus
Edith
Niklaus
Toni
Koni
Ferdi
Otto
Anton
Werner
Toni
Marcel
Ruedi
Bruno

Einzelklassement Kantonal

JG

80
84
40
53
55
89
67
43
51
56
73
76
78
87
48
48
54
62
63
81
81
89
72
82
65
a7
89
64
67
72
69
58
80
80
91
95
50
57
68
85
67
95
55
62
75
37
47
49
64
77
80
57

Gesellschaft

SG Ennetmoos

SG Ennetmoos

SG Buochs

SG Ennetmoos

SG Biren-Oberdorf
SG Beckenried

SG Dallenwil

SG Buochs

SG Buochs

SG Wolfenschiessen
SG Hergiswil

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Stans

SG Stans

SG Buochs

SG Ennetmoos

SG Wolfenschiessen
SG Wolfenschiessen
WYV Ennetbiurgen
SG Ennetmoos

SG Ennetmoos

SG Buochs

SG Dallenwil

SG Ennetmoos

SG Stans

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Hergiswil

SG Buren-Oberdorf
SG Hergiswil

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Stans

SG Buochs

SG Buochs

SG Ennetmoos

SG Ennetmoos
WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Ennetmoos

SG Stansstad

WYV Ennetbiurgen
SG Buochs

SG Ennetmoos

SG Buren-Oberdorf
SG Stansstad

SG Buochs

SG Hergiswil

FSV Obburgen

WYV Ennetbirgen
WYV Ennetbirgen
FSV Obburgen

SG Wolfenschiessen
SG Biren-Oberdorf
SG Beckenried
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Total Karte
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Rang

103.
104.
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113.
114.
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121.
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123.
124.
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137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.

Name

Blattler
Wyrsch
Gander

Liem
Aschwanden
Gander
Odermatt
Durrer
Wiirsch
Gabriel
Wyrsch
Zimmermann
Luscher
Niederberger
Mduller
Barmettler
Ambauen
Liem
Odermatt
Kaslin
Luscher
Gander

Roth
Zimmermann
Weibel

Liem
Biihimann
Zimmermann
Stebler
Schlappi
Zumbdhl

von Flie
Odermatt
Ziegler
Niederberger
Gabriel
Durrer
Niederberger
Steiner
Barmettler
May

Waser
Nothiger
Waser
Odermatt
Brautigam
Zumbdhl
Amstad
Businger
Odermatt
Durrer

von Rotz

Einzelklassement Kantonal

Vorname

Franz
Stefan
Simon
Peter
Michaela
Daniel
Martin
Astrid
Kurt
Beat
Herbert
Michael
Andreas
Paul
Franz
Hans-Peter
Roland
Michael
Klaus
Adolf
Martin
Hans
Hans
Samuel
Roman
Roland
Chistoph
Peter
Trudi
Christian
Beat
Peter
Arnold
Max
Walter
Alois
Stefan
Hans
Z0é
Fredy
Erich
Josef
Christine
Paul
Alois
Kevin
Karl
Patrick
Martin
Markus
Regula
Peter

JG

63
86
87
68
75
71
59
84
59
70
70
86
95
47
60
63
77
82
51
45
68
60
67
92
49
83
82
49
56
78
78
70
35
61
58
79
94
44
94
53
58
43
49
42
46
90
47
95
83
69
86
66

Gesellschaft

WYV Ennetbiurgen
SG Buochs

SG Ennetmoos

SG Hergiswil

WYV Ennetbiurgen
SG Beckenried
FSV Obburgen

SG Hergiswil

SG Emmetten

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Biren-Oberdorf
SG Buochs

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Dallenwil

SG Stansstad

SG Ennetmoos

SG Beckenried

SG Ennetmoos
WYV Ennetbiurgen
SG Beckenried
WYV Ennetbiurgen
SG Ennetmoos

SG Hergiswil

SG Stans

SG Dallenwil

SG Buren-Oberdorf
FSV Obburgen

SG Buochs

SG Buochs

SG Stans

SG Stans

WYV Ennetbirgen
FSV Obburgen

SG Buochs

SG Wolfenschiessen
WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Wolfenschiessen
SG Dallenwil

SG Hergiswil

FSV Obburgen

SG Beckenried

SG Stans

SG Beckenried
WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Dallenwil

SG Buochs

SG Wolfenschiessen
SG Beckenried

SG Biren-Oberdorf
WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Hergiswil

SG Stans
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Total Karte

39
39
39
38
38
38
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38
38
38
38
38
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
36
36
36
36
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
34
33
33
33
33
33
33
32
32
32
32
31
31
31
31
30
30



Rang

155.
156.
157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.

Name

Achermann
Risi
Odermatt
Theiler
Stockli
Limacher
Windlin
Amstad
Christen
Durrer
Odermatt
Baggenstos
Betschart
Mathis
Barmettler

Vorname

Ueli
Sepp sen.
Matthias
Xaver
Marco
Bruno
Martin
Luca
Lukas
Zita
Jonas
Franz
Paul
Alois
Silvan

Einzelklassement Kantonal

JG

78
48
85
51
90
66
92
97
82
94
90
59
63
51
95

Gesellschaft

SG Biren-Oberdorf
SG Buochs

SG Buochs

SG Stans

SG Stansstad

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Ennetmoos

SG Beckenried

SG Ennetmoos

SG Hergiswil

SG Dallenwil

SG Stans

WYV Ennetbirgen
SG Wolfenschiessen
SG Ennetmoos
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Total Karte

30
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27
27
26
25
24
23
22
21



